
Income Statement - 12 Month

L & M Property Management LLC
Properties: BB Housing - Various Addresses St Paul, MN 55164

Account Name Jan-29 Feb-29 Mar-29 Apr-29 May-29 Jun-29 Jul-29 Aug-29 Sep-29 Oct-29 Nov-29 Dec-29 Total
Operating Income & Expense
    Income
        RENTAL INCOME 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 71,094 853,127
        Vacancy Loss -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -3,555 -42,656
        Rental Income Garage 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,623
        Total INCOME 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 67,758 813,093
        OTHER INCOME
            Application Fee 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 577
            Late Fees Income 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 1,967
            Liability to Landlord Insurance264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 264 3,173
            NSF Fee 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 1,049
            Renters Insurance Admin Fee 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 1,364
        Total OTHER INCOME 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 677 8,130
    Total Operating Income 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 821,223
    Expense
        WAGES AND TAXES
            Wages Resident Manager 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 2,841 34,093

            Wages Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

            Employee Benefits 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 426 5,114

            Payroll Tax Expense 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 3,409

        Total WAGES AND TAXES 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,551 42,616
        ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
            Accounting Fees 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 26,225



            Bank Charges 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,623

            License-Permit-Inspections 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 1,967

            Mileage/Gas Reimbursement 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,623

            Postage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

            Software/Compliance 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 1,530 18,358

            Unlawful Detainer Fee 0 0 0 1,104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,104

        Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES4,316 4,316 4,316 5,420 4,316 4,316 4,316 4,316 4,316 4,316 4,316 4,316 52,899
        REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
            Appliance Repairs/Supplies 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 3,278

            Cleaning Apartment 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 1,311

            Cleaning Common Area 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,623

            Exterminating 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 1,967

            Flooring Repairs 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 3,278

            Grounds Maint-Landscape 0 0 0 0 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 0 0 22,947

            HVAC Labor/Supplies 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 1,967

            Lock/Key Repair 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 1,967

            Plumbing Labor/Supplies 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,623

            Repairs/ Maintenance Labor/Supplies5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 5,464 65,564

            Snow Removal 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,825 3,825 22,947

        Total REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 10,873 130,472
        UTILITIES
            Electricity House Meter 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 1,311

            Electricity Units 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 3,934

            Gas 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 1,574

            Refuse 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 874 10,490

            Telephone Land/Fax/Elevator/Cell273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 273 3,278

            Water & Sewer 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 2,295 27,537

        Total UTILITIES 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 4,010 48,124
        OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE



            Insurance Property 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 2,185 26,225

            Real Estate Tax 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 3,825 45,895

        Total OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 6,010 72,120
    Total Operating Expense 28,761 28,761 28,761 29,864 28,761 28,761 28,761 28,761 28,761 28,761 28,761 28,761 346,231

    NOI - Net Operating Income 39,675 39,675 39,675 38,571 39,675 39,675 39,675 39,675 39,675 39,675 39,675 39,675 474,992

Other Income & Expense
    Other Expense
        NON-OPERATING/OWNER EXPENSE
            Interest Expense - Note I 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 4,458

            Interest Expense - Note II 567 567 567 567 567 567 567 567 567 567 567 567 6,808

            Interest Expense - Note IV 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 2,231 26,766

        Total NON-OPERATING/OWNER EXPENSE3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 38,032
    Total Other Expense 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 3,169 38,032

    Net Other Income

    Total Income 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 68,435 821,223

    Total Expense 31,930 31,930 31,930 33,034 31,930 31,930 31,930 31,930 31,930 31,930 31,930 31,930 384,263

    Net Income 36,505 36,505 36,505 35,402 36,505 36,505 36,505 36,505 36,505 36,505 36,505 36,505 436,960


